the Listing Rules to treat all shareholders fairly and equally. The Investment Agreement will
terminate and the rights and obligations of the Bank and the Subscriber pursuant to it
(including the board representation right of the Subscriber thereunder) will cease upon,
among other things, the Subscriber (together with its affiliates) being interested in less than
5% of the total number of issued Shares from time to time.

Based on the information available to the Directors as at the date of this announcement and
on the assumption that the shareholding structure of the Bank remains unchanged save
pursuant to the Subscription Agreement, set out below are details of shareholdings in the
Bank immediately before the Subscription (including the allotment and issue of Shares
pursuant to the 2014 Second Interim Scrip Dividend Scheme) and after the Subscription:

2

Names of Shareholders

Immediately before the
Subscription (Note 3)

Immediately after the
Subscription

Number of
Shares held

(Shares)

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

(%)

Number of
Shares held

(Shares)

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

(%)

Subscriber
-  Sumitomo Mitsui

Banking Corporation
232,769,605 9.74% 455,369,605 17.43%

Directors (Note 1)

-  David LI Kwok-po 77,507,905 3.24% 77,507,905 2.97%

-  Arthur LI Kwok-
cheung

36,897,630 1.54% 36,897,630 1.41%

-  Allan WONG Chi-yun 15,518,034 0.65% 15,518,034 0.59%

-  WONG Chung-hin 430,035 0.02% 430,035 0.02%

-  Aubrey LI Kwok-sing 37,134,307 1.55% 37,134,307 1.42%

-  Winston LO Yau-lai - - - -

-  KHOO Kay-peng - - - -

-  Richard LI Tzar-kai 1,400 0.0001% 1,400 0.0001%

-  Kenneth LO Chin-
ming

- - - -

-  Eric LI Fook-chuen 38,859,758 1.63% 38,859,758 1.49%

-  Stephen Charles LI
Kwok-sze

16,529,920 0.69% 16,529,920 0.63%

- William DOO Wai-hoi - - - -

- KUOK Khoon-ean - - - -

- Valiant CHEUNG Kin-
piu

- - - -

-  Isidro FAINÉ CASAS - - - -

- Peter LEE Ka-kit 1,779,000 0.07% 1,779,000 0.07%

- Adrian David LI Man-
kiu

2,715,185 0.11% 2,715,185 0.10%

- Brian David LI Man-
bun

5,805,800 0.24% 5,805,800 0.22%

Substantial
shareholders (other
than the Subscriber)
(Note 2)

- CaixaBank, S.A. 448,798,109 18.77% 448,798,109 17.17%

- Guoco Management
Company Limited

339,766,793 14.21% 339,766,793 13.00%

Public shareholders

1,136,086,720 47.52% 1,136,053,720 43.47%

Total 2,390,600,201 100% 2,613,200,201 100%

3

Note 1 : Includes the Shares held by the relevant Director himself, his spouse and children
(under the age of 18), corporation(s) controlled by him and relevant trusts, and
which the relevant Director is interested in by virtue of him being an executor or an
administrator of an estate.

Note 2 : Includes the Shares held by the substantial shareholders who are the beneficial
owners of the relevant Shares as recorded in the register of interests in shares and
short positions of the Bank as at 27th March, 2015 immediately after the allotment
and issue of Shares pursuant to the 2014 Second Interim Scrip Dividend only.  For